OWNER shall improve the Premises by completing the Eligible Property 
described in Exhibit "A" by January 1, 2015. 

B. OWNER's completion of the Eligible Property described in Exhibit "A" of this 
Agreement must result in Added Taxable Value above the Base Year Value 
("Added Value") of at least Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($2,500,000) not later than January 1, 2015. 

C. OWNER will create at least 45 new Jobs not later than January 1, 2015, and shall 
maintain those Jobs for the term of the agreement. 

D. OWNER shall operate and maintain on the Premises the Eligible Property 
described in Exhibit "A" for the term of the agreement.